PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181												
Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority												
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)												
- 4	9 A		11/4		FOR	OFFICI	AL US	SE ONLY	rner Brokers	T	Die	
Recept	Reception Number: 0019811 Safety: Carrier ID#:											
111 0268 200 02 275 On Insurance:						_/		Emple	nployee:			
				COLUMN TO	YPE OF	ATIO	ATION (check one)					
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority											Permit Authority	
X	\$275							\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
	\$275	GENE ARMOI	RAL CO	OMMODITIE AR SERVICE	S, includir	ng		\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			
	\$275	GENE HAZAF	RAL CO	OMMODITIE MATERIALS	ES, includir	ng		\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
	\$275	GENEI HAZAR SERVIC	RDOUS M	OMMODITIE ATERIALS an	S, INCLUDI d ARMORED	NG CAR		•				
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) For Commission Use Only: Auth #:												
	This	Part - ST	77		TA	PEOF	PAYN	IENT:				
☐ Chec	k 🛘	Mone	y Order	☐ Ame	x 🗆 Disc	cover 🗆	Master	card 🗷 Vi	sa	Expiratio	n Date	
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.												
Name (printed): CASEY BOUCHARD Date: 2-4-2010												
SignatureTitle: OWER / OPERATOR												
MOTOR CARRIER DENTIFICATION												
CC#: WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 602-971-915												
APPLICANT NAME! ME thow Recycling Round-up LCD PHONE#: Description of the property of the pr												
d/b/a: SAME AS ABOVE FAX #:												
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:												
(street address, P.O. Box) (city state 7in)												
(city, state, zip)												
(city, state, zip) Winthrop, WA 98862												
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)												
4												

Sus yeur en verste en en en	Same the same					COLUMN CONTROL COMM. NOW THE PROPERTY OF THE COLUMN CO.					
	(che		PE OF BUSINE al or complete par			ion).					
☐ INDIVIDUAL		TNERSHI	•	TION – STATI		PORATION_WA					
<u>NAME</u>		TITLE	STO	K DISTRIBUT	ION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE					
CASEY BO	withed	Men	nber	77%							
Joseph !	WEAVER	Men Mz	mber	23 %							
) (TR	ANSFER OF P	ERMIT NUM	BER Set						
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number.											
NAME ON PERMIT:PERMIT NUMBER:											
Signature of current permit holder Date INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (must check one)											
	• (per	mit-will no	De issued until ac	VIENTS (mus ceptable insura	t check one) ince is receive	od).					
The applica NOT HAUL haza materials in any and WILL only of vehicles less that pounds gross we rating-\$300,000 Liability and Pro Damage Insurar required. You do to complete the Fitness Survey.	ardous quantity perate an 10,000 eight in Public perty nce is o not need Safety	NOT HAU materials \$750,000 and Prop Insurance Complete Safety Fit Section 1		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2. dditional list if necessary		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.					
UNIT#			STATE		VIN#						
	1 A2279		SIN WA		BBT44	1145060381					
	547-7		WA	41	RACS 121	XAN 069 542					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
operate and the	at no opera and affirm	tions may that the ir	be conducted ur	ntil a permit is	received fron	nstitute authority to in the Commission. I ue to the best of my \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					

GRIFFIN UNDERWRITING SERVICES 1980 112TH AVE. NE, STE. 210 Bellevue, WA 98004 WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504

FORM E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Executed in Triplicate)

Filed with WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (hereinafter called Commission) ARGONAUT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY This is to certify, that the San Antonio, TX 78216 10101 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 500 (hereinafter called Company) of (HOME OFFICE ADDRESS OF THE COMPANY) has issued to METHOW RECYCLING ROUND-UP, LLC WINTHROP, WA 98862 16 MERTENSIA RD (ADDRESS OF THE MOTOR CARRIER) , 12:01 A.M., standard time at the address of the insured stated in 02/26/2010 a policy or policies of insurance effective from said policy or policies and continuing until canceled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Clability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage hability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith. Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be canceled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty(30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty(30) days' notice to commence to run from the date the notice is actually received in the office of the Commission. 80111 Greenwood Village CO Countersigned at 8450 East Crescent Farkway (5ta(n) (Zip Code) (0.07) day of March 2010 MCS012723 Insurance Company File No. This form determined by the National Association of Reliroad and Utilities Commissioners and promulesced by the Interstate Commission Commission of agotion 202(b)(2) of the interstate Commerce Act (49 U.S.C. sec 302(b)(2)).

2/26/2011 12:00:00AM